FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACT: Diane/Jamie Florida SBDC at UWF 11000 University Pkwy, B76, Pensacola 32514 850-474-2528 850-474-2577 (fax) sbdc@uwf.edu (e-mail) www.sbdc.uwf.edu

Florida SBDC at UWF Presents "A Roadmap to Small Business Funding"

PENSACOLA, FL — May 8, 2024 — Join us on May 16 from 9:00 – 10:00 a.m. online for "A Roadmap to Small Business Funding" and take the first step towards securing the financial foundation your business needs to thrive. Whether you're a seasoned entrepreneur or just starting your journey, this workshop provides actionable insights that will propel your business towards success. Don't miss this opportunity to map out your path to small business funding excellence! No fee. To register, visit <u>sbdc.uwf.edu</u> and open "Training & Events". Presenters: Lyndsey Blanks, Business Banker, Hancock Whitney; Marsha Asbury-Turner, Business Development Officer, Florida First Capital Finance Corporation; Terry Mauer, Associate Director, Florida SBDC at UWF. Sponsored by Wells Fargo.

Florida SBDC at UWF Presents "Starting an At-Home Childcare Business"

PENSACOLA, FL — May 8, 2024 — Unlock the doors to a rewarding and fulfilling career by joining our comprehensive workshop on Saturday, May 18 from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm about starting your very own at-home childcare business. Whether you're a nurturing individual with a

passion for child development or a seasoned caregiver looking to transition into entrepreneurship, this workshop is tailored to guide you through the essential steps to establish and run a successful at-home childcare operation. Location: Santa Rosa County Economic Development Office, 6491 Caroline St, Suite 4, Milton, FL 32570. No fee. To register, visit <u>sbdc.uwf.edu</u> and open "Training & Events". Presented by Kelly Massey, Regional Director and Christa Wilson, Associate Director, Florida SBDC at UWF. Sponsored by Wells Fargo. The Florida SBDC at UWF serves as a member of the Florida SBDC Network, the state's principal provider of small business assistance. The Florida SBDC at UWF is funded in part by the <u>U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA)</u>, Defense Logistics Agency, State of Florida and other private and public partners. The University of West Florida serves as the designated lead host institution for the <u>Florida SBDC Network</u>, which is nationally accredited by the <u>Association of SBDCs</u>. SBA's funding is not an endorsement of any products, opinions or services. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made if requested at least two weeks in advance; call <u>850-474-2528</u>

###